

**BAIL MATTERS/218/2026
NIZAKAT VS. STATE
FIR No. 22/2026
PS: CRIME BRANCH**

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Yuvraj Singh, proxy counsel for the applicant.
IO/SI Bishan Kumar in person.

The main counsel for the applicant is not available
today.

Fresh notice to IO for NDOH.

Now put up for arguments on 20.03.2026.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/18.03.2026**