

Bail Matters: 218/2026
State Vs. Nizakat
FIR No. 22/2026
PS: Crime Branch

23.03.2026

Present: Sh. Yuvraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused.
Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the
State.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused has submitted that he wants to withdraw the present application and prayed for withdrawing the same.

In view of the request made by Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused, the present application stands **dismissed, as withdrawn.**

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/23.03.2026